STM32-405STK, board revision A
OLIMEX LTD 2014, PLOVDIV, BULGARIA
LM1117IMPX-ADJ
240/1%
390/1%
3.3V
10k
NA
100nF
100nF
3.3V
100nF 100nF
10
0n
F
10
0n
F
100nF
FB0805
Q8.000MHz/HC-49SM/SMD/20ppm/20pF1M
27pF
27pF
QCT32768/20ppm/6pF/2x6mm
10pF
10pF
3.3V
3.3V
330R
20k
RED
330R
3.3V
3.3V
47pF(NA) 47pF(NA)
22R
22R
USBLC6-2P6(NA)
100nF
3.3V
3.3V
1.5k
100nF
100K
Close
Close
3.3V
Close
100nF
3.3V
100K
3.3V
330R
20k
100nF
100nF
MCP601-I/SN
100nF
47p
47p
100nF
1uF/10V
150K
100K
10k
330R
470K
100K
100
BZV55C2V4
BZV55C2V447p
3.3V_A3.3V_A
1N5819(SS14)
CL10uH(SD73/75)
100K
20k
10k
U
S
B
-M
IN
I
10nF/X7R/10%
NRF24L01
16MHz/30ppm/12pF/5x3.2mm
22p/NPO/2%
22p/NPO/2%
2.
2n
F/
X
7R
/1
0%
4.
7p
F/
N
P
O
/+
-0
.2
5p
1.5p/NPO/+-0.1p
1p/NPO/+-0.1p
33
nF
/X
7R
/1
0%
1n
F/
X
7R
/1
0%
10nF/X7R/10%
8.2nH/5%
2.7nH/5%
3.9nH/5%
22K/1%
3.3V
1M
330R
330R
3.3V
3.3V
1N5819(SS14)
3.3V
NA
3.3V
3.3V
3.3V
3.3V
470nH
Open
100K
100K
3.3V
33K
2.2uF/6.3V
10
0n
F
33nF 33nF 33nF
TS4871SO-8
47K
470p
20k
2.2uF/6.3V
3.3V
330R
JOYSTICK_MT5_F
3K
9.1K
47K
20k
3K33K
330R
3.3V
3.3V
Close
GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)
GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)
GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)
GPH254SMT(02x07)
GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)
GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)
GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)
GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)GPH254SMT(02x07)
+5V
3.3V
+5V
3.3V
100nF
+5V
3.3V 3.3V 3.3V
3.3V
NA
100K
3.3V
Close
NCP1450
NTGS3446
100nF
220uF/16V
NA
GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10GBH-254-SMT-10
3.3V
NA33K
3.3V3.3V
1N5819(SS14)
0R(board_mounted)
0R(board_mounted)
NA
NA
0R(board_mounted)
2.2uF/6.3V
2.2uF/6.3V
Open
Open
DTA114YKA
MICRO_SD
1M
BMA250
22uF/6.3V
330R
22uF/6.3V
3.3V
0R(board_mounted)
22uF/6.3V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22uF/6.3V
22uF/6.3V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22uF/6.3V 22uF/6.3V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
1uF/10V
22uF/6.3V
22uF/6.3V 22uF/6.3V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22
uF
/6
.3
V
22uF/6.3V
RA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10k
RA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10k
RA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_4.7kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_4.7kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_4.7kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_4.7k
RA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_10k
RA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_1kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_1kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_1kRA1206_(4x0603)_4B8_1k
22
uF
/6
.3
V
/STM32F103RBT6(LQFP64)
VBAT1
PC13/ANTI_TAMP 2
PC14/OSC32_IN 3
PC15/OSC32_OUT 4
PD0/OSC_IN 5
PD1/OSC_OUT 6
NRST7 PC0/ADC10 8
PC1/ADC11 9
PC2/ADC12 10
PC3/ADC13 11
VSSA12
VDDA13
PA0-WKUP/USART2_CTS/ADC0/TIM2_CH1_ETR14
PA1/USART2_RTS/ADC1/TIM2_CH215
PA2/USART2_TX/ADC2/TIM2_CH316
PA3/USART2_RX/ADC3/TIM2_CH417
VSS18
VDD19
PA4/SPI1_NSS/USART2_CK/ADC420
PA5/SPI1_SCK/ADC521
PA6/SPI1_MISO/ADC6/TIM3_CH1/TIM1_BKIN22
PA7/SPI1_MOSI/ADC7/TIM3_CH2/TIM1_CH1N23
PC4/ADC14 24
PC5/ADC15 25
PB0/ADC8/TIM3_CH3/TIM1_CH2N 26
PB1/ADC9/TIM3_CH4/TIM1_CH3N 27
PB2/BOOT1 28
PB10/I2C2_SCL/USART3_TX/TIM2_CH3 29
PB11/I2C2_SDA/USART3_RX/TIM2_CH4 30
VSS31
VDD32
PB12/SPI2_NSS/I2C2_SMBAL/USART3_CK/TIM1_BKIN 33
PB13/SPI2_SCK/USART3_CTS/TIM1_CH1N 34
PB14/SPI2_MISO/USART3_RTS/TIM1_CH2N 35
PB15/SPI2_MOSI/TIM1_CH3N 36
PC6/TIM3_CH1 37
PC7/TIM3_CH2 38
PC8/TIM3_CH3 39
PC9/TIM3_CH4 40
PA8/USART1_CK/TIM1_CH1/MCO41
PA9/USART1_TX/TIM1_CH242
PA10/USART1_RX/TIM1_CH343
PA11/USART1_CTS/CANRX/USBDM/TIM1_CH444
PA12/USART1_RTS/CANTX/USBDP/TIM1_ETR45
PA13/JTMS/SWDIO46
VSS47
VDD48
PA14/JTCK/SWCLK49
PA15/JTDI/TIM2_CH1_ETR/SPI1_NSS50
PC10/USART3_TX 51
PC11/USART3_RX 52
PC12/USART3_CK 53
PD2/TIM3_ETR 54
PB3/JTDO/TIM2_CH2/TRACESWO/SPI1_SCK 55
PB4/JTRST/TIM3_CH1/SPI1_MISO 56
PB5/I2C1_SMBAI/TIM3_CH2/SPI1_MOSI 57
PB6/I2C1_SCL/TIM4_CH1/USART1_TX 58
PB7/I2C1_SDA/TIM4_CH2/USART1_RX 59
BOOT060
PB8/TIM4_CH3/I2C1_SCL/CANRX 61
PB9/TIM4_CH4/I2C1_SDA/CANTX 62
VSS63
VDD64
U1
ADJ/GND
IN OUT
VR(3.3V)
R36
R37
R1
RESET
GND
VCC RESET2 1
3
U2
C70
C69
C4 C5 C6 C7
C2
FB1
Q2R5
C16
C17
Q1
C13
C12
WAKE-UP
R41
R40
STAT
R39
1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
JTAG
C34 C35
R19
R20
2
1
R-T
1
2
3 4
5
6
U5
C37
R21
C3
R3
21
LED_E
2 1
BAT_E
GND
213.3V_E
C43
31
2
B1_H/B1_L
R2
3
1
2
B
0_
L/
B
0_
H
B1
R43
R42
C44
C22
2
3
6
7
4
IC1
C32
C33
C39
C31
C42
R31
R32
R34
R33
R29
R30
R28
Z1
Z2
C36
D1
L5
EXT/BAT
BAT
#RES8 VOUT7 GND6 #SCE5 D/#C4 SDIN3 SCK2 VDD1
LCD
NOKIA_3310
R27
R17
R18
VBUS
D-
D+
ID
G
N
D
1
G
N
D
2
G
N
D
3
G
N
D
4
GND
U
S
B
C38
CE1
CSN2
MISO5
MOSI4
SCK3
DVDD 19
VSS 8
XC2 9
XC1 10
VDD_PA 11
ANT112
ANT213
VDD 7
VSS_1 14
IREF16
VSS_2 17
VDD_1 15
VSS_3 20
IRQ6
VDD_2 18
U4
GND
GND
X1
C18
C21
C26 C27
C19
C20
C28C25C24
L3
L4
L2
R23
R26
R24
R25
D3
R11
L1
2
1
CP_E
R4
R22
HEADPHONES
SCJ325P00XG0B02GR51
C63
C
57
C60 C61 C62 5
2
4
3
8
16
7
U7
R53
C58
R52
C65
R16
LEFT UP
COMMON
RIGHTDOWN
CENTER
J1
R46
R47
R49
R48
R50R45
R44
21
USB_P
EXT2-1
EXT2-2
EXT2-3
EXT2-4
EXT2-5
EXT2-6
EXT2-7
EXT2-8
EXT2-9
EXT2-10
EXT2-11
EXT2-12
EXT2-13
EXT2-14
EXT1-1
EXT1-2
EXT1-3
EXT1-4
EXT1-5
EXT1-6
EXT1-7
EXT1-8
EXT1-9
EXT1-10
EXT1-11
EXT1-12
EXT1-13
EXT1-14
C40
R55
R54
2 1
HP_SB_E
NCGND
U6
EXT5
4
N
C
OUT 2
CE 1
Q3
C54
C66
MIC
SCJ325P00XG0B02G
R35
UEXT-1
UEXT-2
UEXT-3
UEXT-4
UEXT-5
UEXT-6
UEXT-7
UEXT-8
UEXT-9
UEXT-10
R7R6
D2
R10
R12
R9
R13
R38
C8
C9
21 JP1
21 JP2
T1
SD/MMC1
CD/DAT3/CS2
CMD/DI3
VSS6
VDD4
CLK/SCLK5
DAT0/DO7
DAT1/RES8
DAT2/RES1
10
12
R8
U3
NC4
VDD7
GND9
INT2 6
CSB 10
SCK/SCL 12
SDO 1
SDI/SDA 2VDDIO3
INT1 5GNDIO8
PS11
C15
R14
C14
R15
C67 C68
C64
C59
C
55
C
56
C29 C30
C46C45
C41
C23
C10 C11
C47 C48 C49 C50 C51
C52 C53
C1
R
M
1G
1
RM1G2
RM1G3
RM1G4
R
M
2G
1
R
M
2G
2
R
M
2G
3
R
M
2G
4
RM3G1
RM3G2
RM3G3
RM3G4
RM4G1
RM4G2
RM4G3
RM4G4
RM5G1 RM5G2 RM5G3
RM5G4
C71
TRST,TDI,TMS,TCK,TDO,RST
RST
RST
RST
RST
USBDP
USBDP
TDI
TDI
TCK
TCK
TMS
TMS
TDO
TDO
TRST
TRST
USBDM
USBDM
BOOT0
SPI1_NSS
SPI1_NSSSPI1_NSS
WAKE-UP
WAKE-UP
SPI1_SCK
SPI1_SCK
SPI1_SCK
SPI1_MISO
SPI1_MISO
SPI1_MOSI
SPI1_MOSI
SPI1_MOSI
I2C1_SCL
I2C1_SCL
I2C1_SDA
I2C1_SDA
LED
LED
CP
CP
SPI2_SCK
SPI2_SCK
SPI2_SCK
SPI2_MISO
SPI2_MISO
SPI2_MISO
SPI2_MOSI
SPI2_MOSI
SPI2_MOSI
SPI2_NSS
SPI2_NSS
SPI2_NSS
CONNECT
CONNECT
+5V_J-LINK
PWM_OUT
PWM_OUT
MIC_IN
MIC_IN
LCD_RES
LCD_RES
NRF_CE
NRF_CE
NRF_IRQ
NRF_IRQ
50_OHM
VIN
TAMP
TAMP
LCD_E
LCD_E
D/C
D/C
SENS_INT
SENS_INT
CENTER_BUT
CENTER_BUT
BUTTONS
BUTTONS
USB_PRESENT
USB_PRESENT
3.3V_EXT
STNBY
STNBY
3.3V_BAT
TX2
TX2
RX2
RX2
SCL2
SCL2
SDA2
SDA2
SD_CS_ALT
SD_CS_ALT
UEXT_CS_ALT
UEXT_CS_ALT
GND
+
1.5V
AA
U
SB
1-L
2
3-R
VC
C
G
N
DA<1>
E<2>
C<3>
B<4>
Common<5>
D<6>
Center push
RIGHT
LEFT UP
DOWN
+
1-L
2
3-R
0R
0R
0R
10k
47
k
0R
VCAP_1
VCAP_2
Notes:
=====
1. When STM32F405RET6(LQFP64) is mounted, JP1 and JP2 must be opened!!! C46 and C47 must be populated!
2. When STM32F103RBT6(LQFP64) is mounted, JP1 and JP2 must be closed!!! C46 and C47 should be not populated!
3. U1's symbol refers to STM32F103RBT6(LQFP64).
For the STM32F405RET6(LQFP64), please see the corresponding datasheet!
STM32F405RET6(LQFP64)